

Present : Mr. Sachdev Singh Sidhu, Counsel for applicants/accused.
Ms. Veenu Ghai, Addl. PP for the State.

Arguments heard. Vide my separate detailed order of even date, this anticipatory bail application stands dismissed. Police record be returned forthwith. File be consigned to the record room.

Pronounced in open Court.

Dated: 14.10.2019.

(Kiran Bala),
Additional Sessions Judge,
Bathinda.
(UID No.PB-0147)

Jaskaran,
Stenographer Gr.-III.