

SC No. 1016/19
State Vs. Jishan & Ors.
FIR No. 198/2019
PS : Kashmere Gate

04.03.2020

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
Accused persons Jishan, Shahrukh and Amir Hussain
produced from JC.

The case is fixed for the production of accused Jishan. The
said accused has been produced from judicial custody.

Put up for arguments on charge on 24.03.2020.

(Ashish Aggarwal)
Addl. Sessions Judge-3, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
04.03.2020