

State vs. Jishan & Ors.

SC No. 1016/19

FIR No. 198/19

PS Kashmere Gate

20.10.2020

Physical Hearing.

Present : Mr. G.S. Guraya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
None for the accused persons.

It is 01.30 p.m.

Ld. Counsel for the accused Amir Hussain @ Bablu was telephonically informed to submit arguments on charge. However, he has neither appeared through any mode nor submitted arguments on charge. He be again requested to submit arguments on charge through any mode. To come up on arguments on charge in respect of the accused Amir Hussain @ Bablu on **29.10.2020**.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
20.10.2020

NK