

SC No. 1016/2019
FIR No:198/2019
PS: Kashmere Gate
State Vs. Jishan & Ors.

29.10.2020

Through Video Conferencing

Present: Mr.G.S. Guraya, Ld. APP for the State.
Mr. Ghanshyam Mishra, Advocate for the accused Jishan
and Shahrukh.
None for the accused Aamir Hussain.

The case is at the stage of arguments on charge in respect of the accused Aamir Hussain @ Bablu since 30.09.2020. Mr. Amit Saini, Ld. Counsel for the accused Aamir Hussain @ Bablu was contacted on his mobile number 9891985868 several times, pursuant to order dated 30.09.2020, 09.10.2020 and 20.10.2020. He has stated today that he is not representing the accused Aamir Hussain @ Bablu. In that eventuality to be appropriate to interact with the accused before making request to DLSA (Central) for appointment of Legal Aid Counsel. Accordingly, issue notice to concerned Jail Superintendent to produce the accused physically before the Court on 10.11.2020.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
29.10.2020