

State vs. Jishan & Ors.

SC No. 1016/19

FIR No. 198/19

PS Kashmere Gate

08.12.2020

Proceedings convened through Video Conferencing.

Present : None.

It is 10.45 a.m.

It does appear that DLSA (Central), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi has not appointed Legal Aid Counsel for the accused, namely, Amir Hussain. A copy of the present order alongwith order dated 10.11.2020 be again sent to Ld. Secretary, DLSA (Central) for appointment of a Legal Aid Counsel for the accused, namely, Amir Hussain immediately on receipt of the order. To come up for arguments on charge in respect of the accused, namely, Amir Hussain on **19.12.2020.**

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
08.12.2020

NK