

State Vs. Jishan & Ors.

CNR No.DLCT01-017302-2019

SC No. 1016/19

FIR No. 198/19

PS Kashmere Gate

20.03.2021

Present : Mr. J.S. Malik, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Jitender Kumar Tiwari, Advocate for the accused persons, namely, Jishan and Shahrukh.
Mr. Manish Sharma, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for the accused Amir Hussain.
All the accused persons are not produced from J.C.

It is 12.30 p.m.

Mr. Manish Sharma, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for the accused Amir Hussain submitted arguments on charge. Mr. Jitender Kumar Tiwari, Advocate wishes to submit arguments. To come up for arguments on charge in respect of accused persons, namely, Jishan and Shahrukh on **15.04.2021**. Issue notice to concerned Jail Superintendent to produce all the accused persons through video conferencing before the Court.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
20.03.2021