

State vs. Jishan & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-017302-2019

SC No. 1016/2019

FIR No. 198/2019

PS Kashmere Gate

23.10.2021

Physical Hearing.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Iqbal Khan, Advocate for the accused persons, namely, Jishan and Shahrukh.
Mr. A.N. Thakur, Advocate for the accused, namely, Amir Hussain.
Mr. Manish Sharma, Legal Aid Counsel for the accused, namely, Amir Hussain.
The accused persons, namely, Jishan and Amir Hussain are produced from JC.

It is 02.50 p.m.

Mr. Iqbal Khan, Advocate filed *vakalatnama* in respect of the accused, namely, Jishan. Mr. A.N. Thakur, Advocate filed *vakalatnama* on behalf of the accused, namely, Amir Hussain. Ld. Counsel for the parties stated that they have been recently engaged in this case and they have not yet received copy of charge-sheet. They are seeking time for submitting arguments on charge. To come up for arguments on charge on **07.12.2021**. Mr. Manish Sharma, Legal Aid Counsel is appointed for all the three accused persons and he shall defend the accused persons throughout the trial, in case, any of the accused persons is not legally presented at any stage of the trial. Issue notice to concerned Jail Superintendent to produce the accused, namely, Shahrukh before this Court physically.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
23.10.2021

NK