

State vs. Jishan & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-017302-2019

SC No. 1016/2019

FIR No. 198/2019

Under Section 307/392/394/397/411/34 IPC

PS Kashmere Gate

07.12.2021

Present : Ms. Garima Gupta, Ld. Addl. PP (Substitute) for the State.
Mr. Manish Sharma, Legal Aid Counsel for all the accused persons.
All accused persons are produced from JC.

It is 12.45 p.m.

Smt. Hashina, mother of the accused, namely, Shahrukh and mother-in-law of the accused, namely, Jishan stated that counsel for the accused, namely, Shahrukh and Jishan would not appear as they are not capable paying him his fee. Smt. Farzana, mother of the accused, namely, Amir Hussain stated that her counsel is not picking the mobile phone. In that view, Mr. Manish Sharma, Legal Aid Counsel shall address his arguments on charge and defend the accused persons. To come up for arguments on charge on **05.01.2022**. Issue notice to IO, through DCP (North), to state as to when the case exhibits were sent for forensic examination to FSL and why he has not taken any step for expediting the forensic examination of the case exhibits.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
07.12.2021

NK