

State Vs. Jishan & Ors.

CNR No. DLCT01-017302-2019

SC No. 1016/2019

FIR No. 198/2019

PS Kashmere Gate

05.01.2022

Vide Office Order No. 896/RG/DHC/2021 Dated 30.12.2021 on the subject '*Revised System of Hearing of Cases in Delhi High Court and Delhi District Courts w.e.f. 03.01.2022 to 15.01.2022*', Hon'ble High Court of Delhi has ordered that all the Judicial Officers of the District Courts in Delhi shall continue to take up all matters of their respective Courts, *through Virtual Mode only*, till 15.01.2022.

Proceedings convened through Video Conferencing.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Manish Sharma, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for the accused persons.
The accused produced from judicial custody.
Insp. Dharmender, PS Kashmere Gate with IO SI Satender is present.

It is 10.50 a.m.

Supplementary challan alongwith the FSL (*Biology*) filed.
Copy of FSL report be provided to Ld. Counsel for the accused persons. To come up for arguments on charge on **16.03.2022**.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
05.01.2022