

State Vs. Jishan & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-017302-2019

SC No. 1016/2019

FIR No. 198/2019

PS : Kashmere Gate

18.04.2022

Physical Hearing

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Manish Sharma Ld. Legal Aid Counsel, for all the
accused persons, namely, Jishan, Shahrukh and Amir
Hussain.
All the accused persons produced from judicial custody.
IO SI Satender Singh is present.

It is 04.15 p.m.

PW2 HC Kamlesh Kumar examined and discharged. At this
stage, Mr. Asif Ahmad, Advocate has filed *vakalatnama* in
respect of accused persons, namely, Jishan and Shahrukh.
PW1 SI (Retd.) Roop Kishore examined and discharged. To
come up for PE on the date already fixed i.e. **29.04.2022**. IO
be also summoned.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
18.04.2022