

State Vs. Jishan & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-017302-2019

SC No. 1016/2019

FIR No. 198/2019

PS : Kashmere Gate

16.07.2022

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Manish Sharma, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for the accused,
namely, Amir Hussain.
Mr. Asif Ahmad Sidhiqui, Advocate for the accused
persons, namely, Jishan and Shahrukh.
All the accused persons, namely, Jishan, Shahrukh and Amir
Hussain produced from judicial custody.

PW8 Dr. Nikhil Pal, Administrator, Sant Parmanand
Hospital, Delhi is examined and discharged. PW ASI Binod
Kumar is present. He is discharged unexamined. PW Mr.
Viplav Dabas, Ld. MM has not appeared. PW ASI Binod
Kumar, Bhim Singh Pawar, Mr. Viplav Dabas, Ld. MM, IO
SI Satender Singh, ASI Roop Kishor and Dr. Sarabjeet
Singh and MHC (M) alongwith case property be summoned
for **16.08.2022**.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
16.07.2022