

State Vs. Jishan & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-017302-2019

SC No. 1016/2019

FIR No. 198/2019

PS : Kashmere Gate

17.10.2022

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Manish Sharma, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for the accused,
namely, Amir Hussain.
All the accused persons, namely, Jishan, Shahrukh and Amir
Hussain are produced from judicial custody.
Insp. Kumar Jireshwar, SHO, PS Kashmere Gate.

Insp. Kumar Jireshwar, SHO, PS Kashmere Gate has filed
photographs of M/Cy No. DL 9S AD 3942. **PW1 SI (Retd.)**
Roop Kishore is cross-examined and discharged. PW ASI
Binod Kumar, Mr. Vipul Dabas, Ld. MM and ASI Prahlad
alongwith IO SI Satender Singh be summoned for **17.12.2022**.
The accused persons, namely, Jishan and Shahrukh are not
represented by any counsel. Accordingly, Ld. Secretary,
DLSA (Central) is requested to appoint a Legal Aid Counsel to
defend the accused persons, namely, Jishan and Shahrukh
within a week so that he may inspect the file and prepare
cross-examination of the witnesses. A copy of order be sent to
Ld. Secretary, DLSA (Central) for appointment of Ld. Legal
Aid Counsel with the request to inform the Court regarding
appointment of a Ld. Legal Aid Counsel within a week.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
17.10.2022