

Prince Masih @ Prince vs. State of Punjab

Present: Shri Sukhchain Singh Randhawa, Advocate, counsel for
applicant/accused.
Ms. Neelam, Public Prosecutor for the State.

Learned counsel for the applicant/accused submits that the
accused/applicant has been arrested by the police. As such, the instant
application has become infructuous and the same is dismissed. File be
consigned to the record room.

Pronounced :
31.01.2024

Rajinder Aggarwal)
Sessions Judge, Gurdaspur.
(UID No.PB00048)

(*Vinay*)