

SC No. 1016/2019
FIR No. 198/2019
PS Kashmere Gate
State vs. Jishan & Ors.

14.03.2026

File received by way of transfer vide Order No. 13392-13422/F.3(4)/Gaz/2026 dated 28.02.2026 passed by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQ), Tis Hazari Courts. Let it be checked and registered. Let it be checked and registered.

File is taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday on account of Holi Festival.

Present: None for the State.
Sh. Manish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the accused
Amir Hussain through VC.
Accused no. 1 Jishan and accused no. 2 Shahrukh
are produced from JC.
Accused no. 3 Amir Hussain is absent.

As per report of NBW of accused Amir Hussain no such person is staying at the given address and wrong address is given.

In this respect, photographs are also filed along with detail report.

Let issue NBW against accused Amir Hussain and notice to his surety Sh. Ibney Haider for NDOH.

Let IO/SI Satinder Singh be summoned for PE on **30.04.2026.**

(Joginder Prakash Nahar)
ASJ (FTC)-1,
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi/14.03.2026