

CNR No. DLCT01-017302-2019

SC No. 1016/2019

FIR No. 198/2019

PS Kashmere Gate

State vs. Jishan

31.07.2026

Present: None for the State.

Ms. Riya Yadav, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused no.
1 Jishan.

Accused no. 1 Jishan is produced from Tihar Jail
No. 8.

Accused no. 2 Shahrukh is produced from Mandoli
Jail No. 13.

Accused no. 3 Amir Hussain is produced from
Mandoli Jail No. 11.

Hence, all the accused have appeared in the matter.

PW-14 SI/IO Satender be summoned for recording
of evidence on **03.12.2026**.

(Joginder Prakash Nahar)
ASJ (FTC)-1,
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi/31.07.2026